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ORDINANCE NO. 43

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCES NOS. 36 AND 40, THE SAME RELATING TO THE
APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1973/74 FOR THE TOWN OF MEXICO
BEACH, FLORIDA, BY INCREASING CERTAIN ITEMS, DECREASING CERTAIN ITEMS, AND

ACDIh ADDING CERTAIN NEW ITEMS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1. Ordinances Nos. 36 and 40 of the Ordinances of the Town of Mexico
Beach, Florida setting forth the 1973/7** Budget of said Town are amended as
follows:

Expenditures:
Administrative

Legal and Auditing
Professional Services

Social Security Taxes
Salaries

Dragline
Wages and Insurance
Maintenance and Operations

Police Department
Equipment Replacement
Police Academy
Professional Training
Repairs
Salaries

Sanitation Department: Garbage Service
Insurance

Repairs
Supplies and Equipment
Wages

Fire Department
Equipment
Wages and Renumeration
Fire House Construction

Roads and Streets
Insurance

Maintenance and Operation
Materials

Salaries

Site Purchases

Town Hall and Sewage Disposal System
Contingency Fund

$ 6000

850
2000

;5600

1450
2750

4200

162

0

1800
14,250

0

100

50

11,100

200

550

8000

200

1161

1000

1980

0

0

Section 2. This Ordinance shall become effective as ppgvided by law.

INTRODUCED at a Special Meeting of the Town Council on the 18th day of June,
1974, and ADOPTED by the Town Council on the day of , 1974.

Town of Mexico Beach, Florida

ATTEST:

Harry F. Cook, Town Clerk

Charles E. Guilford

Mayor-Counci1man
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